Rosemary Marshall

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1051
HB08-1119
HBO08-1125
HBO08-1155
HBO08-1168
HB08-1329
HBO08-1332
HB08-1401
HBO08-1411
SB08-051
SB08-057
SB08-062
SB08-066
SB08-107
SB08-241
SJR08-015
SJR08-027

Core Services For Families

Review Studies Of Disparity Crim Justice
Audit Special District Unissued Debt
Voting Systems Certification For 2008
Financial Literacy Content Standards
Inactive Regis & Mail Ballot Elections
Work Product Status Of GA Documents
Voter Info Card To Each Eligible Voter
Colorado Health Care Anti-kickback Act
Oil & Public Safety Enforcement Auth
Insurance Coverage Hearing Aids Minors
Share DORA Misconduct Information
Felony Murder Penalty For Juveniles
Enterprise Zone Audit Reports

Workers' Comp Apportion Multiple Devices
Endorse Veterans Ed Assistance Act
Transparency Patients Prescription Drugs

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1001
HB07-1297
HB07-1304
HB07-1311
HB07-1313
HB07-1322
HJR07-1020
HJR07-1029
SB07-040
SB07-108
SB07-124
SB07-201
SB07-203
SB07-210
SB07-212
SB07-216

Minimum Wage Implement Amendment 42
Workers' Comp Disfigurement Awards
Amendment 41 Implementation

Shorten Sunrise Review Process

Identity Documents Evidence

Mortgage Fraud Prevention Act

Darfur Crisis

Interrogatories on SB 07-210

Branch Bank Nonfinancial Affiliate
Alternate Defense Counsel Commission
Colo Housing And Finance Authority
Continuous Approp Workers' Comp Funds
Mortgage Broker Licensing

Independent Ethics Commission

Reg Of Drop-in Child Care Facilities
Mortgage Loan Fraud Acts Practices

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1008
HB06-1071

Reimburse Suppl On-line Ed Courses
Juvenile Court Proceedings
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2006 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO06-1308
HB06-1362
HBO06-1408
HJR06-1010
SB06-048
SB06-071
SB06-113
SB06-137
SB06-157
SB06-176

Bioscience Net Operating Loss

Incentives For Motion Picture Industry
Mining Ground Water Monitoring Wells
Civility In The General Assembly
Dynamic Model Pilot Program
Residential Foreclosure Agreement Regul
No Discriminate Life Ins Foreign Travel
Obsolete Education Statutes

Firearms Transfer Background Checks
Suspending Educator Licenses

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1060
HBO05-1074
HB05-1113
HB05-1208
HBO05-1216
HBO5-1311
HB05-1337
HBO05-1339
HMO05-1003
HRO5-1015
SB05-013
SB05-039
SB05-076
SB05-090
SB05-179
SB05-192
SB05-225
SB05-227
SB05-235

Reform CoverColorado Tax Credits
Underground Excavators Notify Utility
Workers' Comp Disability Payment Limits
Unempl Ins Credit Against Taxes

School Improvement Action Cycle

Annual Evaluation At-Risk Student Grant
Revisor's Bill

State Personnel Board Hearings
Memorialize Dorothy Hendee

Zero Tolerance For Racism

Real Estate Lic Renewal Background Check
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund

Consent Corp Action Without Meeting
Tobacco Tax Prevention Provisions
Insurance Guaranty Assoc Workers' Comp
Insurance Guaranty Assoc Workers' Comp
Insurance Guaranty Assn Workers' Comp
Provision Of Health Care Services
Domestic Partner Benefits Small Group

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1068
HB04-1103
HB04-1109
HB04-1274
HB04-1360
HB04-1373
HCRO4-1005
HJR04-1079
HMO04-1001

Workers' Compensation Subrogation
Sunset Review Continue Securities Board
Sunset Continue Securities Division
Identity Theft Fund And Protections
Financial Education Curriculum

State Personnel System Statutory Changes
Reform State Civil Service System

Zero Tolerance Racism

Memorializing Former Rep Arie Taylor
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2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HR04-1005
SB04-131
SB04-175

Commemorate Martin Luther King Day
St Employee Empl Discrimination Claims
Bank Determination Of Incompetence

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1015
HB03-1109
HBO03-1163
HB03-1243
HB03-1257
HJR03-1031
HRO03-1009
SB03-072
SB03-148
SJR03-038

Delay Air Study Repeal Permit Fee Credit
Definition Of Juvenile Status Offender
CoverColorado Administrative Changes
Crim Statute of Limitations CO Sec Act
Recodification Of Banking Statutes
Honoring Women's History Month
Commemorate Martin Luther King Day
Sex Offender School Information
Electronic Filing Income Tax Return
Epilepsy Awareness And Treatment

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1059
HB02-1132
HB02-1156
HB02-1258
HB02-1259
HR02-1014
SB02-098

SB02-236

SJM02-002

CO Inst Of Technology Income Tax Credit
Sex Offender Residence Location
Campaign Fin Report Recall Elections
Identity Theft Block Credit Report
Homeowner Equity Protection
Awareness Of ER Personnel To Epilepsy
Majority Vote All-Union Labor Elections
Reed Act Approp Employment Services
Rollover Billing Consumer Credit Trans

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB02S-008

Life Sentence For Heinous Crimes

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1076
HBO1-1101
HB01-1163
HB01-1310
HB01-1319

Podiatric Residency Requirement
All Union Agreement Elections
Info Tech Ed In Schools

Health & Wellness Promotion Act
CoverColorado
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2001 2nd Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1022 Redistricting - Marshall Postponed Indefinitely
HJR01S2-1003 Density Credits For Resp Growth Adopted
SB01S2-021 Redistricting - Tate Deemed Lost



