2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1051	Core Services For Families
HB08-1119	Review Studies Of Disparity Crim Justice
HB08-1125	Audit Special District Unissued Debt
HB08-1155	Voting Systems Certification For 2008
HB08-1168	Financial Literacy Content Standards
HB08-1329	Inactive Regis & Mail Ballot Elections
HB08-1332	Work Product Status Of GA Documents
HB08-1401	Voter Info Card To Each Eligible Voter
HB08-1411	Colorado Health Care Anti-kickback Act
SB08-051	Oil & Public Safety Enforcement Auth
SB08-057	Insurance Coverage Hearing Aids Minors
SB08-062	Share DORA Misconduct Information
SB08-066	Felony Murder Penalty For Juveniles
SB08-107	Enterprise Zone Audit Reports
SB08-241	Workers' Comp Apportion Multiple Devices
SJR08-015	Endorse Veterans Ed Assistance Act
SJR08-027	Transparency Patients Prescription Drugs

Signed into Law Withdrawn Signed into Law **Postponed Indefinitely** Signed into Law Adopted Adopted

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1001	Minimum Wage Implement Amendment 42	Signed into Law
HB07-1297	Workers' Comp Disfigurement Awards	Signed into Law
HB07-1304	Amendment 41 Implementation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1311	Shorten Sunrise Review Process	Signed into Law
HB07-1313	Identity Documents Evidence	Vetoed by Governor
HB07-1322	Mortgage Fraud Prevention Act	Signed into Law
HJR07-1020	Darfur Crisis	Adopted
HJR07-1029	Interrogatories on SB 07-210	Adopted
SB07-040	Branch Bank Nonfinancial Affiliate	Signed into Law
SB07-108	Alternate Defense Counsel Commission	Signed into Law
SB07-124	Colo Housing And Finance Authority	Signed into Law
SB07-201	Continuous Approp Workers' Comp Funds	Signed into Law
SB07-203	Mortgage Broker Licensing	Signed into Law
SB07-210	Independent Ethics Commission	Signed into Law
SB07-212	Reg Of Drop-in Child Care Facilities	Signed into Law
SB07-216	Mortgage Loan Fraud Acts Practices	Signed into Law

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1008	Reimburse Suppl On-line Ed Courses	Signed into Law
HB06-1071	Juvenile Court Proceedings	Signed into Law

2006 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB06-1308	Bioscience Net Operating Loss
HB06-1362	Incentives For Motion Picture Industry
HB06-1408	Mining Ground Water Monitoring Wells
HJR06-1010	Civility In The General Assembly
SB06-048	Dynamic Model Pilot Program
SB06-071	Residential Foreclosure Agreement Regul
SB06-113	No Discriminate Life Ins Foreign Travel
SB06-137	Obsolete Education Statutes
SB06-157	Firearms Transfer Background Checks
SB06-176	Suspending Educator Licenses

Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law Adopted Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law

Signed into Law

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1060	Reform CoverColorado Tax Credits
HB05-1074	Underground Excavators Notify Utility
HB05-1113	Workers' Comp Disability Payment Limits
HB05-1208	Unempl Ins Credit Against Taxes
HB05-1216	School Improvement Action Cycle
HB05-1311	Annual Evaluation At-Risk Student Grant
HB05-1337	Revisor's Bill
HB05-1339	State Personnel Board Hearings
HM05-1003	Memorialize Dorothy Hendee
HR05-1015	Zero Tolerance For Racism
SB05-013	Real Estate Lic Renewal Background Check
SB05-039	Petroleum Storage Tank Fund
SB05-076	Consent Corp Action Without Meeting
SB05-090	Tobacco Tax Prevention Provisions
SB05-179	Insurance Guaranty Assoc Workers' Comp
SB05-192	Insurance Guaranty Assoc Workers' Comp
SB05-225	Insurance Guaranty Assn Workers' Comp
SB05-227	Provision Of Health Care Services
SB05-235	Domestic Partner Benefits Small Group

Deemed Lost Became Law without Sign. Signed into Law Vetoed by Governor Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Adopted Adopted Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1068	Workers' Compensation Subrogation	Signed into Law
HB04-1103	Sunset Review Continue Securities Board	Signed into Law
HB04-1109	Sunset Continue Securities Division	Signed into Law
HB04-1274	Identity Theft Fund And Protections	Signed into Law
HB04-1360	Financial Education Curriculum	Signed into Law
HB04-1373	State Personnel System Statutory Changes	Signed into Law
HCR04-1005	Reform State Civil Service System	Adopted
HJR04-1079	Zero Tolerance Racism	Adopted
HM04-1001	Memorializing Former Rep Arie Taylor	Adopted

2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HR04-1005	Commemorate Martin Luther King Day
SB04-131	St Employee Empl Discrimination Claims
SB04-175	Bank Determination Of Incompetence

Adopted Deemed Lost Signed into Law

Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law

Signed into Law Signed into Law Deemed Lost

Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Adopted

Deemed Lost Deemed Lost

Adopted Adopted

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1015	Delay Air Study Repeal Permit Fee Credit
HB03-1109	Definition Of Juvenile Status Offender
HB03-1163	CoverColorado Administrative Changes
HB03-1243	Crim Statute of Limitations CO Sec Act
HB03-1257	Recodification Of Banking Statutes
HJR03-1031	Honoring Women's History Month
HR03-1009	Commemorate Martin Luther King Day
SB03-072	Sex Offender School Information
SB03-148	Electronic Filing Income Tax Return
SJR03-038	Epilepsy Awareness And Treatment

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1059	CO Inst Of Technology Income Tax Credit
HB02-1132	Sex Offender Residence Location
HB02-1156	Campaign Fin Report Recall Elections
HB02-1258	Identity Theft Block Credit Report
HB02-1259	Homeowner Equity Protection
HR02-1014	Awareness Of ER Personnel To Epilepsy
SB02-098	Majority Vote All-Union Labor Elections
SB02-236	Reed Act Approp Employment Services
SJM02-002	Rollover Billing Consumer Credit Trans

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB02S-008	Life Sentence For Heinous Crimes	Postponed Indefinitely

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1076	Podiatric Residency Requirement	Signed into Law
HB01-1101	All Union Agreement Elections	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1163	Info Tech Ed In Schools	Signed into Law
HB01-1310	Health & Wellness Promotion Act	Lost in House
HB01-1319	CoverColorado	Signed into Law

2001 2nd Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1022Redistricting - MarshallHJR01S2-1003Density Credits For Resp GrowthSB01S2-021Redistricting - Tate

Postponed Indefinitely Adopted Deemed Lost